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Title/Employee Name Telephone Email Address 

CUSTOMER SERVICE (907) 271-4022 akinfo@sba.gov  
8(a) INQUIRIES, OFFERS, WITHDRAWALS, WAIVERS, etc  alaska8a@sba.gov  
   
DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
Nancy Porzio 

 
(907) 271-4844 

 
Nancy.Porzio@sba.gov  

   
DEPUTY DISTRICT DIRECTOR 
Marichu Relativo  

 
(907) 271-4861 

 
Marichu.Relativo@sba.gov  

   
SENIOR AREA MANAGER 
Scott Swingle 

(907) 474-4876 
(907) 474-4878 FAX 

Scott.Swingle@sba.gov  
2175 University Ave., S., Ste 201A  
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

DISTRICT SUPPORT ASSISTANT 
Yolanda Lassiter 

 
(907) 271-4842 

 
Yolanda.Lassiter@sba.gov  

   
LEAD BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Christie VandenDries 

 
(907) 271-4055 

 
Christie.VandenDries@sba.gov  

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Veterans Representative 
Clark Bihag 

 
(907) 271-4850 

 
 
Clark.Bihag@sba.gov  

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Steven Roberts 

 
(907) 271-3313 

 
Steven.Roberts@sba.gov  

   
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SPECIALIST 
Laura Sheldon 

 
(907) 271-4837 Laura.Sheldon@sba.gov  

   
LENDER RELATIONS SPECIALIST 
Nelida Irvine 

 
(907) 271-4027 

 
Nelida.Irvine@sba.gov  

   
PROCUREMENT CENTER REPRESENTATIVE 
Vacant 
Interim PCR—Larry Orr (Hawaii) 
Back up Interim PCR—Yuri Dyson (Oregon) 

(808)474-7317 
(503)326-2682 

 
 
Laurence.orr@navy.mil  
Yuri.Dyson@sba.gov  

   
CONFERENCE ROOM TELECOM (907) 271-4815  
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